

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 10437-10439/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2010 in WP No. 1597/2003 & WP No. 9028/2008 & WP No. 16010/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SECR.,MINISTRY OF DEFENCE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABITA PUNIYA & ANR.& ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 11/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prag P. Tripathi, ASG
Mr. Shadam Farashat, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.V. Palli, Adv.
Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey,Adv

For Caveator Ms. Meenakshi Lakhi, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Sahkar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Ms. Meenakshi Lakhi, the learned counsel

: 2 :

waives service of notice on behalf of all the respondents except Major Leena Gurav.

Mr. P.P. Tripathi, the learned Additional Solicitor General for the petitioner prays to

adjourn the matters by six weeks to enable the High

Powered Committee constituted under the Chairmanship of Lt. General Chitendra Singh to consider the question of grant of Permanent

Commission to women officers as well as to enable
the Chief of Staffs Committee to consider the
report that may be submitted by the High Powered
Committee and also to enable the Ministry of
Defence to consider the said report.

The prayer is accepted and it is ordered
accordingly.

It will be open to the respondents to file
reply as well as an application seeking appropriate
directions.

(Sonia)
Sr P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master