

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1752-1754/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2010 in WP (C) No. 1597/2003 & WP (C) No. 9028/2008 & WP (C) No. 16010/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SECR.,MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABITA PUNIYA & ANR.& ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and adjournment and impleadment)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 13/07/2011                      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, ASG  
Mr. R. Balasubramanyan, Adv.  
Mr. Shadan Farasat, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.Rekha Palli, Adv.  
  
Intervenor-In-Person ,Adv  
  
Mr. Harish Pandey ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.NOS.22-24/2011

Heard the Party-in-person. No case is made out to grant the prayer made in the applications. The applications are, therefore, dismissed and stand disposed of accordingly.

- 2 -

On the request of learned Additional Solicitor General, the matters are adjourned by six weeks. Meanwhile, it will be open to the respondents to file another I.A. pointing out as to which original petitioners have not been paid salary in spite of the order passed by this Court as well as another application pointing out as to which officers who have retired after the judgment of the High Court are not given the benefit of the judgment of the High Court.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master