

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOs.25-26 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1752-
1754/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2010 in WP No.
1597/2003 & WP No. 9028/2008 & WP No. 16010/2006 of The HIGH
COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SECR.,MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABITA PUNIYA & ANR.& ETC.

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 26/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohinton Nariman, SG
Mr. R. Bala Subramaniam, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.
Mr. A.V. Palli, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Lekhi, Adv.
Ms. Shristi, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA NO. 25/2011

The prayer made in the application does not
survive in view of the fact that necessary payment of
2

salary has been made to the concerned employee.

Therefore, the application is disposed of
as having become infructuous.

IA NO. 26/2011

List the matter next week.

Meanwhile, it will be open to the applicant to
file rejoinder affidavit to the affidavit in reply
filed by the original applicants.

(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master