

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1752-1754/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 12/03/2010 in WP No.1597/2003,
WP No.16010/2006 and WP No.9028/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI
AT N. DELHI)

SECR.,MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABITA PUNIYA & ANR.& ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and adjournment)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 02/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Rekha Palli,Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Lekhi, Adv.

Ms. Priti Maihan, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Applications for impleadment and adjournment are
rejected as not pressed.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master