

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 1127-1128/2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANUPAMA DALAL & ORS. ETC.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Mansa Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.1 in C.A.No.1127/2013 is well represented.

Notice to respondent nos. 2 to 5 in C.A.NO.1127/2013 and on the sole respondent in C.A.NO.1128/2013 have been received with the report of incomplete address and has quit the job respectively. Id. Counsel for the appellant now to provide the fresh and correct address for these respondents. The ld. counsel has mentioned that fresh address has already been furnished. Notices be issued after verification.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.09.12

List again on 27.11.2015.

12:47:51 IST
Reason:(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar