

ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9367-9369/2011

SECR., MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BABITA PUNIYA & ANR.& ETC.  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 79-82/2012

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

C.A. No. 83-84/2012(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 192-196/2012

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for impleadment as  
petitioner and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20638/2015(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5956/2015

(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and appln.(s) for stay and Office  
Report)

C.A. No. 5164/2012(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3151/2012(With Office Report)

Date : 14/09/2015 These appeals/petition were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Das, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.

for Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. S.S. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Digitally signed by  
Parveen Kumar Chawla

Date: 2015.09.14

Mr. Gaichangrou Gangmei, Adv.

17:52:06 IST

Reason:

Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukunda Rao Angara, Adv.

Mr. Anjupam Raina, Adv.

2

Mrs. Rekha Palli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Palli, Adv.

Ms. Punam Singh, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
In CA 5956/2015

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.  
Major (Retd.) Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Madhurima Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. T. Gopal, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Tiwari, Adv.

In CA 192-196/2012

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.  
Ms. Madhurima Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. T. Gopal, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Hemendra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of the respondents in the  
main case has been filed.

Rejoinder affidavit be filed within two weeks from today.

List for hearing on 08.10.2015, at the top of the Board.

Service be completed in all the cases, before the next  
date of hearing.

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
AR-cum-PS