

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 9367-9369/2011

SECR., MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BABITA PUNIYA & ANR. & ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20638/2015
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3151/2012
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1127-1128/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 30/03/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. S.A. Akhtar, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raghvendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 9367/2011

Ms. Rekha Palli, Ld. Counsel for Respondent No.1 before assuming charge as Sr. Advocate must have complied with Rule 18 Order IV of the Supreme Court Rules, 2013. List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

C.A. No. 9369/2011

I.A. for impleadment shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

C.A. No. 3151/2012

Learned Counsel for the appellant has failed to file the fresh address and has also failed to take fresh steps. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 20638/2015

Four weeks time is given to all the respondents to file the counter affidavit.

C.A. No. 1127-1128/2013

The learned counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent Nos. 2 to 5 in C.A. No. 1127/2013 and sole respondent in C.A. No. 1128/2013 and he shall also take appropriate steps for the service of NLPAs to them within the same period.

List again on 12.5.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar