

SECTION : XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1127-28/2013

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) No. 20638/2015

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ETC.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

ANUPAMA DALAL & ORS. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 12.05.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"SLP(C) No.20638/2015

Four weeks time as last chance is given to all the respondents to file the counter affidavit.

C.A. No. 1127-1128/2013

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the appellant to comply with the terms of the order dated 30.03.16 of this Court in respect of the sole respondent in C.A.No.1128/2013 & the respondent Nos.2-5 in C.A.No.1127/2013.

List the matter again on 04.08.2016."

Service position is as under:-

SLP(C) No. 20638/2015:-

It is submitted that as directed counsel appearing for all the respondents has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

C.A. No. 1127 & 1128/2013:-

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 01.07.2016 filed fresh address in respect of respondent Nos. 2 to 5 in C.A. No. 1127/2013 and sole respondent in C.A. No. 1128/2013 but he has not filed the spare copy of SLP. Hence, notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is not complete.

Service is not complete on respondent Nos. 2 to 5 in C.A. No. 1127/2013 and sole respondent in C.A. No. 1128/2013.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this office Report.

DATED THIS, THE 1st DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:

Mr. S. N. Terdal, Adv. Ch. No.
Mr. Harish pandey, Adv. Ch. No.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv. Ch. No.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.