

Item No.17 1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 1127-1128/2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANUPAMA DALAL & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20638/2015

Office Report)

Date : 04/08/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Surinder Singh,Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raghvendra Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey,Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 1127-1128/2013

Counsel for the appellants has filed the fresh address of the unserved respondents but failed to file the spare copies for issuance of NLPA despite opportunities. Hence place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further orders.

Item No.17 2

SLP(C) No. 20638/2015

The respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG