

Ê

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9367-9369/2011

SECR.,MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BABITA PUNIYA & ANR.& ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 17/08/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harshvardhan Singh Rathore, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Pandey,Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. Rekha Palli, Advocate representing respondent No.1 earlier has been designated as senior Advocate.

As per order IV Rule 18 of the Supreme Court Rules, 2013, she is required to inform respondent No.1 to enable her to make alternative arrangements.

It is, however, not known as to whether she has informed or not. Let Court notice be issued to Ms. Rekha Palli, Senior Advocate.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER