

**SECTION : XIV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 59-61 & 62-64/2016**

(Applications for impleadment)

**IN**  
**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9367-69/2011**

THE SECR., MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

BABITA PUNIYA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that M/s. Harish Pandey and Devender Singh, Advocates have on 08.09.2016 and 26.09.2016 respectively filed applications for impleadment to implead the applicants as party respondents alongwith vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of proposed respondent. Copy of the same is placed with appeal paper books.

The applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this office Report.

DATED THIS, THE 1<sup>st</sup> DAY OF OCTOBER, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

**Copy to:**

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv. Ch. No.

Mr. Harish pandey, Adv. Ch. No.

Ms. Rekha Palli, Adv. Ch. No.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**