

LISTED ON: 04.10.2016

BEFORE COURT NO:

ITEM NO:

SECTION : XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 59-61/2016

(Application for impleadment)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9367-69/2011

SECR., MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

BABITA PUNIYA & ANR.& ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. Harish Pandey, Advocate has on 08.09.2016 filed an application for impleadment to implead the applicant as party respondent alongwith vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of proposed respondent. Copy of the same is placed with appeal paper books.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this office Report.

DATED THIS, THE 17th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv. Ch. No.

Mr. Harish pandey, Adv. Ch. No.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv. Ch. No.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv. Ch. No.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv. Ch. No.

Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv. Ch. No.

Mr. S. N. Terdal, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.