

ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9367-9369/2011

SECR.,MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BABITA PUNIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A.No.71158/2017 in SLP(C)No.30791/2015(Mentioned)

Date : 01-11-2017 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Applicant(s) Ms. Pooja Dhar,Adv. (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request made by Ms. Pooja Dharm, learned counsel, List the I.A.No.71158/2017 in SLP(C)No.30791/2015 after two weeks before appropriate Bench.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(MADHU NARULA)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Listing proforma is placed on the file)