

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 9367-9369/2011

SECR.,MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BABITA PUNIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(List Only CA No. 1127-28/2013 and IA No.112085/2017-impleading party)

WITH

C.A. No. 1127-1128/2013 (XIV)

Date : 03-11-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tashriq Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Kr.Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.
Mr. Nishant R Katneshwaarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No. 1127-28/2013

In respect of respondent No.2 in Civil Appeal No. 1127/2013 and in respect of respondent No.5 in Civil Appeal No. 1127/2013 service report has been received from the concerned courts stating therein "no such person at given address" and "transferred" respectively.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall take fresh steps and also file fresh particulars of the said respondents within a period of four weeks.

Civil Appeal No. 9367-9369/2011

File not received.

List on 14.12.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

sk