

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 9367-9369/2011

SECR., MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BABITA PUNIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only Diary No. 17185/2017 is to be listed.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 17185/2017 (XVII)

(Only D.No. 17185/17 will be listed before Id. Registrar)

Date : 22-11-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anant Palli, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Mr. Arun Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In Diary No(s). 17185/2017 - Service of notice is complete on all the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar