

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).9367-9369/2011

SECR.,MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BABITA PUNIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A. No. 71158/2017 in SLP(C) No. 30791-30796/2015 (XIV)
(FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

Date : 15-01-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Girish Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR
Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR
Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Ojha, Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR
Mr. Bhagirath N. Patel, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR
Mr. rohan Thawani, Adv.

Ms. Garima Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Palli, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 71158/2017 in SLP(C) No. 30791-30796/2015

It is stated by learned counsel for Union of India that reply to the application will be filed during the course of day.

List the application immediately after two weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER