

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA NOS.

65-67/2017, 68-70/2017, 91406/2017, 112085/2017, 119142/2017, 9637/2018,
37542/2018, 52407/2018, 59752/2018 in Civil Appeal No(s).
9367-9369/2011

SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BABITA PUNIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3151/2012 (XIV)C.A. No. 1127-1128/2013 (XIV)C.A. No. 5164/2012 (XIV)SLP(C) No. 20638/2015 (XIV)C.A. No. 192-196/2012 (XIV)

(FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 9730/2018)

C.A. D 31542/2013 (XVII)(Tagged with C.A. No. 9367-69 of 2011 vide court's order
dt.24.9.2015)C.A. No. 10225-10230/2016 (XVII)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2016)

SLP(C) No. 30791-30796/2015 (XIV)(IA NO. 71158 OF 2017 - MODIFICATION OF COURT'S ORDERC.A. No. 79-82/2012 (XIV)C.A. No. 83-84/2012 (XIV)

Date : 11-05-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For the appearing parties :-

Mr. Anant Vijay Palli, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Palli, Adv.

Ms. Garima Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.

Col. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.

Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Nimisha Menon, Adv.
Mr. Indrajeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Bakshi, AOR
Mr. Balraj Anand, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR
Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR

Ms. Meenakshi Lekhi, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, AOR
Mr. Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Akash Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Lamba, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AOR
Ms. Vaidruti Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR
Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.
Mr. Navneet R., Adv.
Ms. Prerna Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR
Mr. Mayank Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR
Mr. Rishi K.S. Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

List these matters immediately after the ensuing summer vacation, on a non miscellaneous day.

Liberty to file response to the affidavit.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASST.REGISTRAR