

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.9367-9369/2011

SECR., MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BABITA PUNIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for clarification/direction and intervention/
impleadment)

WITH C.A. Nos.192-196/2012 (XIV-A)

(With appln.(s) for direction and impleadment)

C.A. Nos.79-82/2012 (XIV-A)

C.A. Nos.83-84/2012 (XIV-A)

C.A. No.3151/2012 (XIV-A)

C.A. No.1127-1128/2013 (XIV-A)

C.A. No.5164/2012 (XIV-A)

C.A. D No.31542/2013 (XVII)

SLP(C) No.20638/2015 (XIV)

SLP(C) No.30791-30796/2015 (XIV)

(With appln.(s) for modification of Court's order)

SLP(C) No.30337/2016 (XIV)

C.A. Nos.10225-10230/2016 (XVII)

(With appln.(s) for stay)

C.A. No.3359/2017 (XVII)

C.A. No.5392/2019 (XVII)

(For stay)

Diary No(s). 26406/2017 (XVII)

(With appln.(s) for leave to appeal and ex-parte stay)

C.A. No.15599/2017 (XVII)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment)

Diary No.2879/2018 (XVII)

(With appln.(s) for leave to appeal and de-tagging)

Diary No.5087/2018 (XVII)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling, leave to appeal
and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Diary No.27060/2019 (XVII)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents/facts/
Annexures, leave to appeal and interim relief)

Diary No.27061/2019 (XVII)

(With appln.(s) for leave to appeal and interim relief)

Diary No.29196/2019 (XVII)

(With appln.(s) for leave to appeal and interim relief)

Date : 28-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Neela Gokhale, Adv.
Ms. Shradha Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Dixit, Adv.
Mr. Ilam Paridi, Adv.

Shri. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR

Mr. Anant Vijay Palli, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Palli, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Chadha, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Bakshi, AOR

Mr. Md. Ali, AOR

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR
Ms. Shweta Parihar, Adv.
Ms. Shiwani Tushir, Adv.
Ms. G. Ushasri, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Thulasi Menon, Adv.

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Lekhi, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Jitendra Kr. Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kr. Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, AOR

Mr. Jasdeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Akash Sharma, Adv.

Suman R., Adv.

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. HariPriya Padmanabhan, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR

Mr. Shurtanjaya Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Gayatri Verma, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Mr. Navneet R., Adv.

Ms. Sonali Jain, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Raina, AOR

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

Mr. Binay Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Bijender Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in-part.

List the matters on 4 February 2020, immediately
after the 'Fresh matters'.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(Pradeep Kumar)
Court Master